# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM474996

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Remendium Labs, LLC		04/02/2018	Corporation: LOUISIANA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Renovia Inc.		
Street Address:	263 Summer Street, 5th Floor		
City:	Boston		
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS		
Postal Code:	02210		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86370281	A'LEVA
Registration Number:	5036872	LEVA
Registration Number:	5036873	LEVA

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 6174287045

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (617) 428-0200

Email: patentadministrator@clarkelbing.com

**Correspondent Name:** Clark & Elbing LLP Address Line 1: 101 Federal Street

Address Line 2: 15th Floor

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Todd Armstrong, Ph.D.	
SIGNATURE: /Todd Armstrong, Ph.D./	
DATE SIGNED:	05/22/2018

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=51164-001001 - Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=51164-001001 - Executed Assignment#page2.tif source=51164-001001 - Executed Assignment#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006387 FRAME: 0164

Attorney Docket No.: 51164-001001

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

For valuable consideration, we,

Full Name of Assignor	State of Incorporation
Remendium Labs, LLC	Louisiana

hereby assign to

Full Name of Assignee	State of Incorporation
Renovia Inc.	Delaware

and to its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), our entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in the trademark registrations and applications set forth on Schedule A attached hereto and made part hereof (collectively, the "Trademarks"), together with the goodwill of the business associated with and symbolized by the Trademarks.

Country	Application No. / Registration No.	Filing Date / Registration Date	Mark	Owner
United States	86/370,281	August 19, 2014	A'Leva	Remendium Labs, LLC
United States	86/054,360 5036872	September 3, 2013 September 6, 2016	LEVA	Remendium Labs, LLC
United States	86/054,368 5036873	September 3, 2013 September 6, 2016	[LEVA LOGO]	Remendium Labs, LLC

This assignment includes all of the right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks in the jurisdiction set forth opposite each such Trademarks including all common law rights therein and all trademark registrations and registration applications relating to the Trademarks, together with all proceeds, benefits, privileges, causes of action, and remedies relating to the Trademarks, all rights to bring an action, whether at law or in equity, for infringement or other violation of the Trademarks against any Third Party, all rights to recover damages, profits and injunctive relief for infringement or other violation of the Trademarks, and all goodwill of the business associated with and symbolized by the Trademarks.

Attorney Docket No.: 51164-001001

ASSIGNOR: REMENDIUM I				
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I here this 🔀 day of 🕾	to set my hand a	nd seal at <u>librasi</u> . 20 / Si	<u> </u>	
Henry 7.	New	is and its and		L.S.
Remendium Labs, LEC Name: 1900 1900 1900 Title: 1900 1900 1900				
STATE OF COLOR				
COUNTY OF Land Connection	: <b>\$\$</b> . <u>}</u> :			
On this day of personally appeared identification, which consiste is subscribed to the foregoin acknowledged that he/she e contained.	d of g Assignment, er	proved to sign this A	to be the ssignment on behalf	story evidence of person whose name of the Assignor, and
SANGE BY	Noton Dubli			
	-	•		
[Notary's Seal Here]	My Commiss	sion Expires: 🙈 🎘	gent in	

Attorney Docket No.: 51164-001001

ASSIGNEE: RENOVIA, IN			
In Witness Whereof, I her this Haday of 1	eto set my hand and se	ealar <u>Boston,</u> Ix	MossadouseHs
Renovia Inc.			£.\$:
Renovia, Inc.	The second secon		second se
Name: Jones Ji	D'Cronner		
Title: General C	unsel & Curper	eh Secretory	
STATE OF		. "	
COUNTY OF	<b>388</b> .		
On this day o	<b>€</b>	, 20, before me, the un	dersigned notary public,
personally appeared	***************************************	, proved to me throug	th satisfactory evidence of
identification, which consist	led of		to be the person whose name
acknowledged that he/she contained.	ng Assignment, entitled executed the same as	d to sign this Assignment his/her free act and deed	on behalf of the Assignor, and for the purposes therein
	Notary Public		
[Notary's Seal Here]	My Commission i	Expires	